
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
July 17, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-07-03740 07/16/23, 10:31 pm Old Greensboro Rd Scratches on passenger 
side mirror 

$100.00 

UB/E 2023-07-03695 07/16/23, 6:47 pm Rice Mine Rd NE Black 9mm Springfield 
XDL Elite Pistol 

$750.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-07-03677 07/16/23, 6:07 pm Sandlin Mountain Rd Metal Roosters 
Savage 12g Pump 

Shotgun 
SCCY 9mm Handgun 

Truck Ramps 
Water Pump 

$100.00 
$550.00 

 
$450.00 
$250.00 

$1,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-07-03401 07/15/23, 11:27 am Lake Judson Rd Bearman 22LR Model 
CL22L 

Rossi 38 special  

$199.00 
 

$125.00 

TOP 1st 2023-07-03246 07/14/23, 1:13 pm Will Walker Rd 2013 Mercedes ML550 $19,000.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


