

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

July 17, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-07-03740	07/16/23, 10:31 pm	Old Greensboro Rd	Scratches on passenger	\$100.00
				side mirror	
UB/E	2023-07-03695	07/16/23, 6:47 pm	Rice Mine Rd NE	Black 9mm Springfield	\$750.00
				XDL Elite Pistol	
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-07-03677	07/16/23, 6:07 pm	Sandlin Mountain Rd	Metal Roosters	\$100.00
				Savage 12g Pump	\$550.00
				Shotgun	
				SCCY 9mm Handgun	\$450.00
				Truck Ramps	\$250.00
				Water Pump	\$1,000.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-07-03401	07/15/23, 11:27 am	Lake Judson Rd	Bearman 22LR Model	\$199.00
				CL22L	
				Rossi 38 special	\$125.00
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-07-03246	07/14/23, 1:13 pm	Will Walker Rd	2013 Mercedes ML550	\$19,000.00
	<u>                                     </u>				
	<u>                                     </u>				



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa Alahama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401	Tuscaloosa County		Fax: (205) 752-6985	